

City of Foley, AL

407 E. Laurel Avenue Foley, AL 36535

Signature Copy

Resolution: 21-1073-RES

File Number: 21-0120 Enactment Number: 21-1073-RES

Resolution Approving the Appropriation of Funds for Four (4) Road Building Projects.

WHEREAS, the Street Department is trying to be proactive in preparing four (4) road projects in advance by addressing Engineering & Environmental issues, so the road building can begin at any time, and

WHEREAS, the Street Department is asking for the appropriation of funds for the four (4) roads, since they were approved in the 2021 budget, and

WHEREAS, the Street Department will request additional funding for each project at a later date.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Foley, Alabama, as follows:

SECTION 1: Approves the appropriation of funds for the four (4) roads:

Roscoe Rd. under 400-3010-5100 CR-3 at \$2500, N. Pecan under 400-3010-5100 CR-4 at \$55,500,

Jessamine under 400-3010-5100 CR-5 at \$15,500, and W. Lawson under 400-3010-5100 CR-6 at \$27,500.

SECTION 2: This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption as

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 1st day of March, 2021.

President's Signature

Date

3-1-21

Attest By City Clerk

Date

3-1-21

Mayor's Signature

D-4-

3-1-21

Capital Project Wo	orksheet	
<u>Directions:</u> Please complete al If this project is ap	Il questions below and submit to Mike Thompson and Wayn proved, you must complete the Pre-Project Worksheet and	ne Trawick for approval. Budget forms.
Submitted by:	Darrell Russell	
Date Submitted:	02/22/2021	
Is this purchase listed on the capital projects plan in the approved budget?		Yes
What amount is ap	proved in the plan for this project?	N/A
In what year is this	project shown to begin in the plan?	Multiple
Description of the project and why the project needs to be completed at this time. Roscoe Rd: 400-3010-5100 CR-3 estimated at \$2500		
N. Pecan: 400-301	0-5100 CR-4 estimated at \$55,500	
Jessamine: 400-30	10-5100 CR-5 estimated at \$15,500	
W. Lawson: 400-3010-5100 CR-6 estimated at \$27,500		
Can your job be performed without the completion of this project? Please explain below. NO, We are being proactive in securing the funds in advance, so that when the weather permits we are able to begin work on the multiple road projects we have to complete.		
N/A	g this project cause a public safety issue? Please explain bel	
We expect to come	in at budget.	
Is there a grant associated with this project? If so please list below the grant amount and the match required by the City. NO		
Approval by City A	dministrator Juli 7	
Signature and Date		-
Approval by Counci Signature and Date	President 12 January	3-1-21
Signature and Date		